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Consolidated Results   
Year ended 31 March   

   
Revenue

Profit (Loss) before exceptional items

Exceptional items

Profit (Loss) before share of results of associates

Share of results of associates

Profit before income tax

Income tax

Profit (Loss) for the year

Minority interests

Profit (Loss) attributable to 
equity holders of the Company

 831,670 

 24,990 

 0 

 24,990 

 6,136 

 31,126 

    (7,551)

 23,575 

 (4,377)

 19,198 

 864,136 

 3,886 

 0 

 3,886 

 10,056 

 13,942 

 (6,876)

 7,066 

 (6,848)

 218 

2008
S$’000

 819,722 

 13,707 

 (190)

 13,517 

 6,608 

 20,125 

 (4,483)

 15,642 

 (3,523)

 12,119 

Financial Position   
At 31 March   

   
Investment properties

Property, plant & equipment

Interest in associates

Available-for-sale investments

Deferred tax assets

Intangible assets

Goodwill on consolidation

Non-current deposits

Current assets

Total assets

Non-current liabilities

Current liabilities

Total liabilities

Net assets

Shareholders’ funds

Non-controlling interests

2011
S$’000

1,133 

243,904 

69,926 

4,673 

3,537 

2,042 

18,055 

0 

351,188 

694,458 

32,487 

330,551 

363,038 

331,420 

286,933 

44,487 

331,420 

2010
S$’000

1,263 

249,162 

85,067 

3,346 

3,110 

5,581 

19,835 

1,245 

385,106 

753,715 

57,423 

338,737 

396,160 

357,555 

308,686 

48,869 

357,555 

2009
S$’000

1,309 

275,342 

82,216 

5,496 

2,691 

10,498 

20,453 

0 

410,108 

808,113 

3,820 

443,097 

446,917 

361,196 

308,334 

52,862 

361,196 

2008
S$’000

1,239 

263,128 

56,057 

7,788 

2,967 

13,753 

14,170 

14,401 

419,203 

792,706 

158,886 

308,050 

466,936 

325,770 

277,823 

47,947 

325,770 

2007
S$’000

16,230 

245,640 

51,983 

3,755 

2,369 

17,966 

14,170 

0 

498,284 

850,397 

228,718 

243,177 

471,895 

378,502 

330,473 

48,029 

378,502 

Certain comparative figures have been restated

Five-year Financial Summary

 799,366 

 42,715 

 0 

 42,715 

 12,364 

 55,079 

 (12,667)

 42,412 

 (5,313)

 37,099 

 976,382 

 (28,245)

 16,658 

 (11,587)

 12,830 

 1,243 

 (4,663)

 (3,420)

 (1,192)

 (4,612)

2009
S$’000

2007
S$’000

2010
S$’000

2011
S$’000
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Revenue 
Year ended 31 March (Million)

Profit (Loss) Attributable 
to Equity Holders of the Company
Year ended 31 March (Million)
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Total Assets
At 31 March (Million)

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
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Earnings (Loss) Per Share & 
Dividend Per Share
Year ended 31 March (Cents)

Earning (loss) Per Share

Dividends Per Share
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